



**BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT & INCIDENTALS CR 2, 3, 10, 10N & 81
CP-1000(022)
RICHLAND COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA**

Base Bid Section 1 (CR 2 CMC 3906)						Morris Seal Coat		ASTECH	
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	CODE NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	103	0100	Contract Bond	LS	0.2	\$ 100.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,320.00
2	107	0100	Railway Protection Insurance	LS	0.17	\$ 1,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,700.00
3	401	0070	Fog Seal	GAL	14,200	\$ 4.94	\$70,148.00	\$ 5.77	\$81,934.00
4	420	0111	CRS-2P Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	82,346	\$ 3.55	\$292,328.30	\$ 3.69	\$303,856.74
5	420	0128	Cover Coat Material CL 41-M	SY	205,866	\$ 0.722	\$148,635.25	\$ 0.77	\$158,516.82
6	420	0160	Blotter Material CL 44	TON	50	\$ 0.10	\$5.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00
7	702	0100	Mobilization	LS	0.2	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	704	0100	Flagging	MHR	440	\$ 0.01	\$4.40	\$ 0.01	\$4.40
9	704	1000	Traffic Control Signs	Unit	2,052	\$ 2.00	\$4,104.00	\$ 2.05	\$4,206.60
10	704	1052	Type III Barricade	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 130.00	\$260.00
11	704	1185	Pilot Car	MHR	220	\$ 0.01	\$2.20	\$ 0.01	\$2.20
12	762	0113	EPOXY PVMT MK Painted 4IN Line	LF	28,450	\$ 0.36	\$10,242.00	\$ 0.39	\$11,095.50
13	762	0114	EPOXY PVMT MK Painted 6IN Line	LF	155,215	\$ 0.54	\$83,816.10	\$ 0.59	\$91,576.85
14	762	0117	EPOXY PVMT MK Painted 24IN Line	LF	24	\$ 12.00	\$288.00	\$ 13.20	\$316.80
15	762	0112	EPOXY PVMT MK Message	SF	265	\$ 15.00	\$3,975.00	\$ 16.50	\$4,372.50

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1

\$614,488.25

\$689,212.41

Base Bid Section 2 (CR 3 CMC 3913)						Morris Seal Coat		ASTECH	
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	CODE NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	103	0100	Contract Bond	LS	0.2	\$ 100.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,320.00
2	107	0100	Railway Protection Insurance	LS	0.17	\$ 1,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,700.00
3	401	0070	Fog Seal	GAL	8,534	\$ 4.94	\$42,157.96	\$ 5.77	\$49,241.18
4	420	0111	CRS-2P Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	50,829	\$ 3.55	\$180,442.95	\$ 3.69	\$187,559.01
5	420	0128	Cover Coat Material CL 41-M	SY	127,075	\$ 0.722	\$91,748.15	\$ 0.77	\$97,847.75
6	420	0160	Blotter Material CL 44	TON	50	\$ 0.10	\$5.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00
7	702	0100	Mobilization	LS	0.2	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	704	0100	Flagging	MHR	261	\$ 0.01	\$2.61	\$ 0.01	\$2.61
9	704	1000	Traffic Control Signs	Unit	1,445	\$ 2.00	\$2,890.00	\$ 2.05	\$2,962.25
10	704	1052	Type III Barricade	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 130.00	\$260.00
11	704	1185	Pilot Car	MHR	131	\$ 0.01	\$1.31	\$ 0.01	\$1.31
12	762	0113	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN Line	LF	21,808	\$ 0.36	\$7,850.88	\$ 0.39	\$8,505.12
13	762	0114	EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN Line	LF	90,270	\$ 0.54	\$48,745.80	\$ 0.59	\$53,259.30
14	762	0117	EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN Line	LF	20	\$ 12.00	\$240.00	\$ 13.20	\$264.00
15	762	0112	EPOXY PVMT MK Message	SF	265	\$ 15.00	\$3,975.00	\$ 16.50	\$4,372.50

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2

\$378,999.66

\$437,345.03

Base Bid Section 3 (CR 10 CMC 3924)						Morris Seal Coat		ASTECH	
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	CODE NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	103	0100	Contract Bond	LS	0.2	\$ 100.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,320.00
2	107	0100	Railway Protection Insurance	LS	0.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$330.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,300.00
3	401	0070	Fog Seal	GAL	6,160	\$ 4.94	\$30,430.40	\$ 5.77	\$35,543.20
4	420	0111	CRS-2P Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	35,783	\$ 3.55	\$127,029.65	\$ 3.69	\$132,039.27
5	420	0128	Cover Coat Material CL 41-M	SY	89,451	\$ 0.722	\$64,583.62	\$ 0.77	\$68,877.27
6	420	0160	Blotter Material CL 44	TON	20	\$ 0.10	\$2.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00
7	702	0100	Mobilization	LS	0.2	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	704	0100	Flagging	MHR	168	\$ 0.01	\$1.68	\$ 0.01	\$1.68
9	704	1000	Traffic Control Signs	Unit	1,933	\$ 2.00	\$3,866.00	\$ 2.05	\$3,962.65
10	704	1052	Type III Barricade	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 130.00	\$260.00
11	704	1185	Pilot Car	MHR	84	\$ 0.01	\$0.84	\$ 0.01	\$0.84
12	762	0113	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN Line	LF	22,225	\$ 0.36	\$8,001.00	\$ 0.39	\$8,667.75
13	762	0114	EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN Line	LF	59,600	\$ 0.54	\$32,184.00	\$ 0.59	\$35,164.00
14	762	0115	EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN Line	LF	1,630	\$ 1.80	\$2,934.00	\$ 1.98	\$3,227.40
15	762	0117	EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN Line	LF	790	\$ 12.00	\$9,480.00	\$ 13.20	\$10,428.00
16	762	0112	EPOXY PVMT MK Message	SF	530	\$ 15.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 16.50	\$8,745.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3

\$287,563.19

\$341,557.06



Base Bid Section 4 (CR 10N CMC 3924)						Morris Seal Coat		ASTECH	
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	CODE NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	103	0100	Contract Bond	LS	0.2	\$ 100.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,320.00
2	401	0070	Fog Seal	GAL	1,975	\$ 4.94	\$9,756.50	\$ 5.77	\$11,395.75
3	420	0111	CRS-2P Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	11,225	\$ 3.55	\$39,848.75	\$ 3.69	\$41,420.25
4	420	0128	Cover Coat Material CL 41-M	SY	28,075	\$ 0.722	\$20,270.15	\$ 0.77	\$21,617.75
5	420	0160	Blotter Material CL 44	TON	10	\$ 0.10	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$10.00
6	702	0100	Mobilization	LS	0.2	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	704	0100	Flagging	MHR	60	\$ 0.01	\$0.60	\$ 0.01	\$0.60
8	704	1000	Traffic Control Signs	Unit	851	\$ 2.00	\$1,702.00	\$ 2.05	\$1,744.55
9	704	1052	Type III Barricade	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 130.00	\$260.00
10	704	1185	Pilot Car	MHR	30	\$ 0.01	\$0.30	\$ 0.01	\$0.30
11	762	0113	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN Line	LF	5,030	\$ 0.36	\$1,810.80	\$ 0.39	\$1,961.70
12	762	0114	EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN Line	LF	21,040	\$ 0.54	\$11,361.60	\$ 0.59	\$12,413.60
13	762	0117	EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN Line	LF	30	\$ 12.00	\$360.00	\$ 16.50	\$495.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 4 \$85,881.70 \$122,639.50

Base Bid Section 5 (CR 81 CMC 3925)						Morris Seal Coat		ASTECH	
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	CODE NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	103	0100	Contract Bond	LS	0.2	\$ 100.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,320.00
2	107	0100	Railway Protection Insurance	LS	0.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$330.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,300.00
3	401	0070	Fog Seal	GAL	26,325	\$ 4.94	\$130,045.50	\$ 5.77	\$151,895.25
4	420	0111	CRS-2P Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	162,962	\$ 3.55	\$578,515.10	\$ 3.69	\$601,329.78
5	420	0128	Cover Coat Material CL 41-M	SY	407,405	\$ 0.722	\$294,146.41	\$ 0.77	\$313,701.85
6	420	0160	Blotter Material CL 44	TON	100	\$ 0.10	\$10.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00
7	702	0100	Mobilization	LS	0.2	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	704	0100	Flagging	MHR	800	\$ 0.01	\$8.00	\$ 0.01	\$8.00
9	704	1000	Traffic Control Signs	Unit	4,493	\$ 2.00	\$8,986.00	\$ 2.05	\$9,210.65
10	704	1052	Type III Barricade	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 130.00	\$260.00
11	704	1185	Pilot Car	MHR	400	\$ 0.01	\$4.00	\$ 0.01	\$4.00
12	762	0113	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN Line	LF	42,305	\$ 0.36	\$15,229.80	\$ 0.39	\$16,498.95
13	762	0114	EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN Line	LF	282,054	\$ 0.54	\$152,309.16	\$ 0.59	\$166,411.86
14	762	0112	EPOXY PVMT MK Message	SF	530	\$ 15.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 16.50	\$8,745.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 5 \$1,188,303.97 \$1,302,785.34

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1 (CR 2 CMC 3906)	\$614,488.25	\$689,212.41
TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2 (CR 3 CMC 3913)	\$378,999.66	\$437,345.03
TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3 (CR 10 CMC 3924)	\$287,563.19	\$341,557.06
TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 4 (CR 10N CMC 3924)	\$85,881.70	\$122,639.50
TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 5 (CR 81 CMC 3925)	\$1,188,303.97	\$1,302,785.34
TOTAL BASE BID SECTIONS 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5	\$2,555,236.77	\$2,893,539.34